



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 05158  
Date            5 May 2015

### ***Travellers Pitches***

**Request:**

How many pitches are provided for travellers are provided in Wolverhampton?  
[40 council; 3 private; planning permission for a further 12](#)

What is the statutory requirement for provision?  
[A further 21 pitches by 2018](#)

How many times in the last 12 months have council officers been called out too unauthorised encampments?  
[17](#)

Do you have any record of how many travellers live within the local authority boundaries?  
[There are 209 - as identified by the Census 2011](#)